

HR GREEN, INC.
5525 MERLE HAY RD., STE. 200
JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131
PH: 515-278-2913
FAX: 515-278-1846



BID TABULATION
2022 Street Improvements
City of Nevada, Iowa



Bid Date: January 19, 2022 - 1:00 PM
HR Green Project No. 201191

		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Manatt's, Inc. 6333 NW Beaver Johnston, IA 50131		Con-Struct, Inc. 305 So. Dayton Ave. Ames, IA 50010			
	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
DIVISION 1									
North 11th Street									
1-A-1	TOPSOIL ON-SITE	CY	330	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00
1-A-2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13	CY	1,400	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00
1-A-3	BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-A-4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	3,165	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,811.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,660.00
1-A-5	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID	SY	3165	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,804.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,825.00
1-A-6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED 4"	SY	3165	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,980.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,902.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,320.00
1-A-7	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 12"	LF	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
1-A-8	APRON, PCC, 12"	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1-A-9	SUBDRAIN, IADOT DR-303 TYPE 8A INSTALLATION, PVC, 6"	LF	2094	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,410.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 38,739.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,692.00
1-A-10	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 6"	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
1-A-11	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, PVC, 6"	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
1-A-12	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1-A-13	PAVEMENT, HMA, 8"	SY	2854	\$ 48.00	\$ 136,992.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 122,722.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 142,700.00
1-A-14	HMA PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1-A-15	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY, HMA	SY	70	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
1-A-16	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, PCC	SY	34	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00
1-A-17	GRANULAR SURFACING	TON	75	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
1-A-18	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1-A-19	SEEDING	AC	0.5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 1,233.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-A-20	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-A-21	SILT FENCE	LF	224	\$ 2.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 739.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 896.00
1-A-22	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	224	\$ 1.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 235.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 224.00
1-A-23	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
1-A-24	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
1-A-25	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
North 11th Street Total					\$ 347,634.00		\$ 302,892.40		\$ 396,667.00
Lincoln Highway									
1-B-1	HMA PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1-B-2	SHOULDER RESTORATION	TON	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
1-B-3	HMA OVERLAY, 3"	TON	1,802	\$ 100.00	\$ 180,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 165,784.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 180,200.00
1-B-4	MILLING	SY	10,679	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,037.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 40,580.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,037.00
1-B-5	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	81.6	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 13,708.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,280.00
1-B-6	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, DURABLE	EA	8	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00
1-B-7	GROOVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	STA	81.6	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 5,997.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,283.20
1-B-8	GROOVES CUT FOR SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
1-B-9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
1-B-10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Lincoln Highway Total					\$ 268,277.00		\$ 256,977.60		\$ 274,920.20
DIVISION 1 TOTAL					\$ 615,911.00		\$ 559,870.00		\$ 671,587.20
DIVISION 2									
S-14 (PCC)									
2-A-1	TOPSOIL OFF-SITE	CY	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00
2-A-2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13	CY	1687	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,610.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 50,610.00
2-A-3	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	3779	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,116.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 15,116.00
2-A-4	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID	SY	3,779	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,558.00			\$ 5.00	\$ 18,895.00
2-A-5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED 4"	SY	3,779	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,348.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 30,232.00
2-A-6	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15"	LF	512	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,840.00			\$ 90.00	\$ 46,080.00
2-A-7	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18"	LF	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
2-A-8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24"	LF	584	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,720.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 64,240.00
2-A-9	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 1, PVC, 6"	LF	571	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,565.00			\$ 18.00	\$ 10,278.00
2-A-10	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 6"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2-A-11	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, PVC, 6"	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
2-A-12	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48"	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
2-A-13	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-507	EA	8	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00			\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00
2-A-14	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-512, 24"	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2-A-15	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2-A-16	PAVEMENT, PCC, 9"	SY	3,379	\$ 75.00	\$ 253,425.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 270,320.00
2-A-17	PCC PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-A-18	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY, PCC	SY	184	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,760.00			\$ 20.00	\$ 3,680.00
2-A-19	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6"	SY	233	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,815.00			\$ 60.00	\$ 13,980.00
2-A-20	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	2896	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,440.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 43,440.00
2-A-21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	7.5	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,275.00			\$ 330.00	\$ 2,475.00
2-A-22	GROOVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	STA	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 825.00			\$ 440.00	\$ 3,300.00
2-A-23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2-A-24	SODDING	SQ	130	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00
2-A-25	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-A-26	SILT FENCE	LF	976	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,952.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 2,928.00
2-A-27	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	976	\$ 1.00	\$ 976.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 976.00
2-A-28	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00			\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
2-A-29	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL	EA	13	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00			\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
2-A-30	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00			\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
S-14 (PCC) Total					\$ 658,385.00		NO BID		\$ 757,770.00
S-14 (Asphalt)									
2-B-1	TOPSOIL OFF-SITE	CY	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00		
2-B-2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13	CY	1,687	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,610.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 43,862.00		
2-B-3	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	3779	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,116.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,092.80		
2-B-4	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID	SY	3,779	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,558.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,069.60		
2-B-5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED 4"	SY	3,779	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,348.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,348.00		
2-B-6	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15"	LF	512	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 45,056.00		
2-B-7	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18"	LF	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,376.00		
2-B-8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24"	LF	584	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,240.00		
2-B-9	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 1, PVC, 6"	LF	572	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,440.00		
2-B-10	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 6"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
2-B-11	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, PVC, 6"	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		
2-B-12	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48"	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00		
2-B-13	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-507	EA	8	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00		
2-B-14	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-512, 24"	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
2-B-15	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
2-B-16	CURB AND GUTTER, 30"	LF	1816	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,560.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 78,088.00		
2-B-17	PAVEMENT, HMA, 10"	SY	2874	\$ 60.00	\$ 172,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 158,070.00		
2-B-18	HMA PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
2-B-19	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY, PCC	SY	184	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,576.00		
2-B-20	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6"	SY	233	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,174.00		
2-B-21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	2896	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,168.00		
2-B-22	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	7.5	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,475.00		
2-B-23	GROOVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	STA	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,300.00		
2-B-24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
2-B-25	SODDING	SQ	130	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 10,725.00		
2-B-26	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		
2-B-27	SILT FENCE	LF	976	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,000.80		
2-B-28	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	976	\$ 1.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 244.00		
2-B-29	INLET PRO								